
RETURNS (ZAR)

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Annual

2024
2023
2022
2021

1.06% 5.27% -1.36% -3.22% -0.74% -0.06% 0.37% 0.16% -1.04% 0.23%
11.16% 1.37% -1.22% 4.20% 5.44% 0.65% -1.67% 1.76% -4.42% -4.85% 8.76% 3.00% 25.47%
-10.41% -4.32% -3.31% -0.10% -2.59% -3.14% 6.32% -0.62% -5.16% 7.32% -1.01% -0.41% -17.15%
-0.28% 1.44% 1.90% 2.32% -3.27% 4.39% 2.39% -0.36% -2.01% 4.47% 1.70% 3.25% 16.79%
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Disclaimer: Efficient Private Clients (Pty) Ltd (EFPC) takes care to provide current and accurate information at the date of formulating this document, but accepts no liability for errors, omissions or any subsequent changes. The information contained in this commentary has been prepared without consideration of the investment objectives, financial situation or needs of any recipient. This document does not constitute a binding agreement between the recipient and EFPC. The 
document is intended for information purposes only and none of the information contained herein constitutes investment advice or a recommendation, solicitation or offer by EFPC to buy or sell any financial product. Past performance references to historical data, assumptions, targets, benchmarks or examples are as indicators or illustrations only and are not fixed or guaranteed. Similarly, forecasts contained in this commentary involve risks and uncertainties which may 
result in future outcomes and results that may differ materially from such forecasts. You are accordingly cautioned not to place undue reliance on any historical data, general information or forecasts used in this commentary. EFPC accepts no liability whatsoever for any loss, damage (direct or consequential) or expense suffered by a recipient because of undue reliance placed on any information contained in this commentary. The company, directors and staff may from time to 
time have interests in shares not mentioned in this commentary. EFPC is an authorised Financial Services Provider (FSP:47481)

GLOBAL EQUITY NOTE
Portfolio Fact Sheet - 30 September 2024

INVESTMENT OBJECTIVES AND STRATEGY

The EFPC Global Equity Note is an exchange traded note (ETN), listed on the JSE and therefore 
easily accessible for any investor. This ETN tracks the Global Model Portfolio, a well-diversified 
global equity portfolio. The main purpose of the Global Equity Note is to find favourable long-
term investment opportunities. The UEFPCA typically invests in between 18 and 26 shares. 
Although the Global Equity Note focuses on owning shares listed in developed markets, many of 
these companies have emerging market revenue streams.

INVESTOR PROFILE

PERFORMANCE AND STATISTICS
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EFPC Global Equity Note

Disclaimer: The above is purely for illustrative purposes. Actual investment performance will differ based on the initial fees applicable and the actual 
investment date. Past performance is not an indication of future performance. 

The Global Equity Note is suitable for investors seeking actively managed, startegically diversified, 
global exposure to equities across developed markets. This ETN does not have a prescribed fixed 
investment period and can act as an investment building block for investors who construct their 
own portfolios. As the Global Equity Note has exposure to international equities, it is exposed to 
various risks. These include, but are not limited to: currency risk, market volatility, as well as 
economic and political risk.

RETURNS (ZAR)

1 Month
3 Months
6 Months
12 Months
YTD
2 Years
Since Inception

-1.04%
-0.51%
-4.49%
6.83%
0.23%

15.35%
10.42%

Portfolio Date: 2024/09/30

Default Cash (US 3M T-BILL)
Amazon.com Inc
Alphabet Inc Class C
BlackRock Inc
Microsoft Corp
Chevron Corp

12.62%
5.87%
5.50%
4.97%
4.77%
4.26%

MAJOR HOLDINGS

%
Consumer Cyclical 22.2
Financial Services 19.3
Technology 16.2
Healthcare 14.7
Communication Services 9.3
Energy 4.9
Consumer Defensive 3.9
Real Estate 3.3
Basic Materials 3.2
Industrials 3.0
Total 100.0

SECTOR ALLOCATION

%

Stocks 87.3

Cash 12.7

Other 0.0

ASSET ALLOCATION


