EFFICIENT PRIVATE

RISK PROFILE

Low	Low to I moderate	Moderate	Moderate to high	High				
GENERAL INFORMATION								
Launch [Date	26 F	26 February 2018					
Reportin	g Currency	ZAR	ZAR					
Pricing			During JSE market hours					
JSE Code	9	UEFF	UEFPCA					
ISIN		ZAE	ZAE000255477					
Issuer		UBS	UBS AG					
lssuer Cr	edit Rating		S&P: A+ Moody's: AA3					
Investme	ent Manage		Efficient Private Clients (Pty) Ltd					
Investme Horizon	ent Time	7 yea	7 years or more					
Annual N Fee	/lanagemei	nt 1.25	1.25% Excl. VAT					

Although the official maturity date of the UEFPCA is 10 February 2028, we expect to further extend this date to 2033. It is important to note that when the UEFPCA reaches maturity there will be a tax implication.



RETURNS (ZAR)

GLOBAL EQUITY NOTE Portfolio Fact Sheet - 30 September 2024

INVESTMENT OBJECTIVES AND STRATEGY

The EFPC Global Equity Note is an exchange traded note (ETN), listed on the JSE and therefore easily accessible for any investor. This ETN tracks the Global Model Portfolio, a well-diversified global equity portfolio. The main purpose of the Global Equity Note is to find favourable long-term investment opportunities. The UEFPCA typically invests in between 18 and 26 shares. Although the Global Equity Note focuses on owning shares listed in developed markets, many of these companies have emerging market revenue streams.

INVESTOR PROFILE

The Global Equity Note is suitable for investors seeking actively managed, startegically diversified, global exposure to equities across developed markets. This ETN does not have a prescribed fixed investment period and can act as an investment building block for investors who construct their own portfolios. As the Global Equity Note has exposure to international equities, it is exposed to various risks. These include, but are not limited to: currency risk, market volatility, as well as economic and political risk.

PERFORMANCE AND STATISTICS



EFPC Global Equity Note

Disclaimer: The above is purely for illustrative purposes. Actual investment performance will differ based on the initial fees applicable and the actual investment date. Past performance is not an indication of future performance.

%

87.3

12.7

0.0

RETURNS (ZAR)

1 Month	-1.04%
3 Months	-0.51%
6 Months	-4.49%
12 Months	6.83%
YTD	0.23%
2 Years	15.35%
Since Inception	10.42%

MAJOR HOLDINGS

Portfolio Date: 2024/09/30	
Default Cash (US 3M T-BILL)	12.62%
Amazon.com Inc	5.87%
Alphabet Inc Class C	5.50%
BlackRock Inc	4.97%
Microsoft Corp	4.77%
Chevron Corp	4.26%

ASSET ALLOCATION



SECTOR ALLOCATION



	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Annual
2024	1.06%	5.27%	-1.36%	-3.22%	-0.74%	-0.06%	0.37%	0.16%	-1.04%				0.23%
2023	11.16%	1.37%	-1.22%	4.20%	5.44%	0.65%	-1.67%	1.76%	-4.42%	-4.85%	8.76%	3.00%	25.47%
2022	-10.41%	-4.32%	-3.31%	-0.10%	-2.59%	-3.14%	6.32%	-0.62%	-5.16%	7.32%	-1.01%	-0.41%	-17.15%
2021	-0.28%	1.44%	1.90%	2.32%	-3.27%	4.39%	2.39%	-0.36%	-2.01%	4.47%	1.70%	3.25%	16.79%